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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7876
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2002
FOREIGN AID FOR KARNATAKA PROJECT
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA;RAOSAHEB PATIL DANVE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare has sent the technical assistance grant proposal to the department of Economic Affairs for approval to avail the PHRD World grant amount of $ 6,80,000 towards technical assistance for project preparation to contain and check mortality and maternal mortality in Kamataka State; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be cleared?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance ( Shri GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) Yes sir

(b) the agreement has been signed with the World Bank on 3.1.2002 for availing of the said PHRD grant of US$ 680000 .
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